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APPLICATION FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2013 

NON-REFUNDABLE AND EXACT AMOUNT ONLY 

 

DENTAL LICENSURE BY EXAMINATION 

DENTAL LICENSURE BY CREDENTIALS 

REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE 

EARLY RENEWAL APPLICATION FEE (BIENNIAL) 

LATE RENEWAL FEE (BIENNIAL) 

 

DENTAL HYGIENE LICENSURE BY EXAMINATION 

DENTAL HYGIENE LICENSURE BY CREDENTIALS 

REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE 

EARLY RENEWAL APPLICATION FEE (BIENNIAL) 

LATE RENEWAL FEE (BIENNIAL) 

 

ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION APPLICATIONS 

REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE (MUST REAPPLY) 

RENEWAL ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION PERMITS 

LATE RENEWAL ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION 

 

PUBLIC HEALTH APPLICATION 

PUBLIC HEALTH RENEWAL 

PUBLIC HEALTH LATE RENEWAL 

TEMPORARY DENTAL HYGIENIST APPLICATION 

DENTAL FACULTY APPLICATION 

DENTAL FACULTY RENEWAL 

DENTAL FACULTY LATE RENEWAL 

DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY APPLICATION 

DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY RENEWAL 

DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY LATE RENEWAL 

INACTIVE STATUS (DENTIST) 

INACTIVE STATUS (DENTAL HYGIENIST) 

VOLUNTEER DENTAL/DENTAL HYGIENE APPLICATION 

$125.00 

$3025.00 

$1675.00 

$260.00 

$525.00 

 

$75.00 

$1025.00 

$375.00 

$85.00 

$275.00 

 

$300.00 

 

$200.00 

$405.00 

 

$175.00 

$260.00 

$525.00 

$150.00 

$325.00 

$260.00 

$655.00 

$175.00 

$85.00 

$95.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

NO FEE REQUIRED 

 

OTHER FEES – PAYABLE BY SEPARATE CHECK/MONEY ORDER 

 

DECORATIVE WALL CERTIFICATE (DENTIST) 

DECORATIVE WALL CERTIFICATE (HYGIENIST) 

VERIFICATIONS 

ROSTER OF LICENSEES 

 

BAD CHECK CHARGE 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

 

$40.00 

MAKE FEES PAYABLE TO GEORGIA BOARD OF DENTISTRY 


