Georgia Board of Dentistry



2 Peachtree Street, N.W., 6th Floor Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 651-8000 www.gbd.georgia.gov

APPLICATION FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2013	
NON-REFUNDABLE AND EXACT AMOUNT ONLY	
DENTAL LICENSURE BY EXAMINATION	\$125.00
DENTAL LICENSURE BY CREDENTIALS	\$3025.00
REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE	\$1675.00
EARLY RENEWAL APPLICATION FEE (BIENNIAL)	\$260.00
LATE RENEWAL FEE (BIENNIAL)	\$525.00
DENTAL HYGIENE LICENSURE BY EXAMINATION	\$75.00
DENTAL HYGIENE LICENSURE BY CREDENTIALS	\$1025.00
REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE	\$375.00
EARLY RENEWAL APPLICATION FEE (BIENNIAL)	\$85.00
LATE RENEWAL FEE (BIENNIAL)	\$275.00
ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION APPLICATIONS	\$300.00
REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE (MUST REAPPLY)	
RENEWAL ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION PERMITS	\$200.00
LATE RENEWAL ANESTHESIA/CONSCIOUS SEDATION	\$405.00
PUBLIC HEALTH APPLICATION	\$175.00
PUBLIC HEALTH RENEWAL	\$260.00
PUBLIC HEALTH LATE RENEWAL	\$525.00
TEMPORARY DENTAL HYGIENIST APPLICATION	\$150.00
DENTAL FACULTY APPLICATION	\$325.00
DENTAL FACULTY RENEWAL	\$260.00
DENTAL FACULTY LATE RENEWAL	\$655.00
DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY APPLICATION	\$175.00
DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY RENEWAL	\$85.00
DENTAL HYGIENE FACULTY LATE RENEWAL	\$95.00
INACTIVE STATUS (DENTIST)	\$50.00
INACTIVE STATUS (DENTAL HYGIENIST)	\$25.00
VOLUNTEER DENTAL/DENTAL HYGIENE APPLICATION	NO FEE REQUIRED
OTHER FEES – PAYABLE BY SEPARATE CHECK/MONEY ORD	ER
DECORATIVE WALL CERTIFICATE (DENTIST)	\$50.00
DECORATIVE WALL CERTIFICATE (HYGIENIST)	\$25.00
VERIFICATIONS ROSTER OF LICENSEES	\$25.00 \$100.00
BAD CHECK CHARGE	\$40.00